

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 147 of 2024**

=====

PRADHANJI CHHANAJI THAKOR

Versus

LH OF DECD THAKORLAL KISHORILAL KNOTTY JAGDISH THAKORLAL
KOSHTI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

DAKWALA JAY S(13856) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

VIRAL K SHAH(5210) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR JF MEHTA(461) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 08/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to **04th February, 2025**. Interim relief,
granted earlier, if any, to continue till then.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

Manoj Kumar Rai